## 503578281 11/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3624909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIMREE HI-TECH INC.	08/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUIZHOU KIMREE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., SHENZHEN BRANCH
Street Address:	ROOM S-Z, 14 F., BUILDING A, FORTUNE PLAZA, CHEGONGMIAO, FUTIAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518040

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13822638

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-390-9373

**Email:** evonscjc@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** CHENG-JU CHIANG

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 766

Address Line 4: CHINO, CALIFORNIA 91708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTIP-00041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHENG-JU CHIANG
SIGNATURE:	/CHENG-JU CHIANG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=RTIP-00041-Assignment#page1.tif source=RTIP-00041-Assignment#page2.tif source=RTIP-00041-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503578281 REEL: 037094 FRAME: 0961

Attorney Docket No.: RTIP-00041

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS <u>KIMREE HI-TECH INC.</u> (hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") of <u>P. O. BOX 905</u>, <u>QUASTISKY BUILDING</u>, <u>ROAD TOWN</u>, <u>TORTOLA</u>, <u>BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS</u> is the owner of the United States patent applications and/or patents listed in the Appendix of this assignment as attached by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and recorded reel/frame information thereof is also listed in the Appendix as attached.

WHEREAS <u>HUIZHOU KIMREE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. SHENZHEN BRANCH</u> (hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE") of <u>Room S-Z, 14F</u>, <u>Building A</u>, <u>Fortune Plaza, Chegongmiao</u>, <u>Futian District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518040</u>, <u>China</u> is desirous of acquiring the above identified United States patent applications and/or patents from the ASSIGNOR.

FOR good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States patent applications and/or patents and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any United States patents issued out of the above identified patent applications or any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the above identified patents and/or any of such United States patents which may be granted from the above identified patent applications. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon the above identified patent applications or any additional, substitute, continuing, or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request of the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the above identified patent applications and/or patents, or any United States Letter Patents that may be granted from the above identified patent applications, and if the ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, desire to claim priority under the International Convention, make any substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure any reissue or extension of any United States patent out of the above identified patent applications and/or patents, or to file any disclaimer related thereto, that the ASSIGNOR will, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that the ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United State patent applications and/or patents by this assignment, free of any encumbrances and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

Attorney Docket No.: RTIP-00041

# ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)

Executed and Derivered on 10 2 mg of 11 again, 2010	Executed and Delivered on	_10 <sup>th</sup>	Day of	August, 2015	
---	---------------------------	-------------------	--------	--------------	--

KIMREE HI-TECH INC.

By: メリカチョド

Name: LIU, Qiuming

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Attorney Docket No.: RTIP -00041

## **ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)**

### **APPENDIX**

PART A: United States PATENT APPLICATION(S) to Be Assigned

Application No. Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Recorded Reel No. Recorded Frame No. 03/13/2013 033977 0514

3

PATENT REEL: 037094 FRAME: 0964